
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:516
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2009
MOU FOR OPEN TENDER SYSTEM
Singh Shri Yashvir

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to modify the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between ex-servicemen transport companies and coal companies so as to start Open Tender System for transportation of coal; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE(SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) The question does not arise.
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